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COACHE 2024 – Priority-Setting Committee 
Over the past nine years, UCF has issued the Collaborative on Academic Careers in Higher Education (COACHE) survey in 
2015, 2018, 2021, and 2024. The COACHE survey is a tool used by many academic institutions to gather faculty 
perceptions of their workplace experience. 
 
The purposes of the 2024 Priority-setting Committee are to examine the new 2024 COACHE survey results and identify 
priority areas that will support UCF faculty. This committee will prepare an action plan by the summer of 2025. This 
action plan will be shared with the Provost during the summer of 2025 with a goal of implementation of action items in 
the fall of 2025.  
 
Committee members will serve throughout the 2024-25 academic year, and some service may extend into the summer 
of 2025. Members are expected to attend all meetings. As stated in other guidelines, any committee member who 
misses more than half of the scheduled meetings is presumed to have resigned from the committee. Committee 
members may also be called upon at other times to offer feedback, input, and guidance. 
 

 
 

First Name Last Name Email College/Division/Unit Status
Mel Stanfill mel.stanfill@ucf.edu College of Arts and Humanities member
Stacey DiLiberto stacey.diliberto@ucf.edu College of Arts and Humanities member
Reid Oetjen reid.oetjen@gmail.com College of Community Innovation and Education member
Linda Walters linda.walters@ucf.edu College of Sciences member
Michelle Dusseau Michelle.dusseau@ucf.edu College of Sciences member
Karen Haslett karen.haslett@ucf.edu College of Undergraduate Studies member
Vicki Lavendol vicki.lavendol@ucf.edu Rosen College of Hospitality Management member
Carolyn Massiah cmassiah@bus.ucf.edu College of Business Administration member
Samik Bhattacharya Samik.Bhattacharya@ucf.edu College of Engineering and Computer Science member
A'Naja Newsome anaja.newsome@ucf.edu College of Health Professions and Sciences member
Denise Kay Denise.Kay@ucf.edu College of Medicine member
Leslee Damato-Kubiet Leslee.Damato-Kubiet@ucf.eduCollege of Nursing member
Miguel Bandres bandres@creol.ucf.edu College of Optics and Photonics member
John Venecek John.Venecek@ucf.edu UCF Libraries member
Phil Zheng Qipeng.Zheng@ucf.edu Faculty Excellence Faculty Fellow (TTE) ex officio
Devon Cadwell Bazata Devon.CadwellBazata@ucf.eduFaculty Excellence Faculty Fellow (NTE) ex officio
Joel Cramer joel.cramer@ucf.edu Faculty Excellence ex officio
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